Contributions used for Capital Items

Donations received that are restricted as to use, and have been used, for the purchase of capital

items are reported as other changes to net position.

Washington Township Health Care District
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2020 and 2019

35

Revisions and Reclassifications

In connection with the preparation of the financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2020, the

District revised its previously issued June 30, 2019 financial statements. The revisions reflect the

correction of certain prior period errors and omissions related to presentation and disclosure

requirements in accordance with governmental accounting standards. While there were no impacts

to the Statement of Net Position, there were certain impacts on the Statement of Revenues,

Expenses, and Changes in Net Position for the District, the Statement of Cash Flows for the

District, and notes to the financial statements for the District and the Foundation. The corrections

are as follows:

(in thousands)
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised

Operating revenues

Contributions 3,025$   (3,025)$   -$

Total operating revenues 534,980 (3,025) 531,955

Operating loss (9,216) (3,025) (12,241)

Non-operating revenues and expenses

Other non-operating income 680 59 739

Total non-operating revenues and expenses 7,066 59 7,125

Decrease in net position before other changes (2,150) (2,966) (5,116)

Contributions used for capital expenditures - 2,966 2,966

Decrease in net position after other changes (5,686) - (5,686)

(in thousands)
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised

Cash flows from noncapital financing activities

Donation from Foundation to District 3,025$   (2,966)$   59$

Net cash used in noncapital financing activities (511) (2,966) (3,477)

Cash flows from capital and related financing activities

Donation from Foundation to District - 2,966 2,966

Net cash used in capital and related financing activities (79,288) 2,966 (76,322)

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchases of investments (200,254) (48,105) (248,359)

Sales of investments 265,092 48,105 313,197

Net cash provided by investing activities 74,663 - 74,663

Reconciliation of operating income to net cash

 provided by operating activities

Operating loss (9,216) (3,025) (12,241)

Adjustments to reconcile operating income to net cash -

 provided by operating activities -

Donations from Foundation (3,025) 3,025 -

Net cash provided by operating activities 7,164 - 7,164

Year Ended June 30, 2019

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

Year Ended June 30, 2019

Statement of Cash Flows

Washington Township Health Care District
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2020 and 2019

36

The District has also adjusted the fair value hierarchy level disclosure amounts associated with

certain of its investments and pension assets for the year ended June 30, 2019. The Local Agency

Investment Fund (LAIF), previously reported as a Level 2 investment in the fair value hierarchy for

the District in the amount of $32,791 and a Level 2 investment in the fair value hierarchy for the